{gpm-'. ing'e record no. 183....)

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Wesibourne, W. Sussex

T[Hahional Gnid Reference 755 027 pate] 16l 6]l Ol 5] ol g
2|Mame of recorder(s) .,U e o LL{:._, _3..-4 v
Record Mo, of memanial (plus components LI elc. = |f'i | | J] &TF

3 .
4|Ho. of components of inscribed faces {recof  on reverse if possible) i
5|Typa of memorial; 1 = flat 2 = head 2 = lomb 4 = foot 5 = lablel

R OV VeSO P SOOI PCIRIT !E

[Matedal and geology

B

LIMESTONE
T|Siena mason or vhdedaker = Nen E Eol HI"_
&|wWhich suraces Inscribed (facing M, 5, E or W) ___f | A
a|Mo. of people commemaraled I.
10|Condition of monument: 1=s50und  2=disnlaced 3=leaning
4=collapsed S=damaged 5] [
11| Tachnique of inscription: 1 = incised 2 = carved |n refief 3 = cast in relief
= lnad letlers 5 = painted | I i
12|Condition of Inscriplizn 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = worn bul decipherable .
4 = partly lagible 5 = iiegible
13|Dimenskons {metric) helghl 9] & | o
width 6]l 2|0
Thickness (or iength in case of lombs) | 610
14] Date of gemorial 1115 ov (171 [Register nel found [modfe - Frafie ng =
ek af 17753
Drawing or Pholograph Inscription

E':I i
aﬂl )'TEmury of
EDWARD HOARE

Son of JosepH & HANNAH HOARE

who DJ{dMErchtht 3} 177?.{?'
. . in the 28"Year of His Age

:Jr mourm we for cur th.:.L?uar{'Ed, Friend
= = i i st 51 Dﬂaﬂ'l all Sin and care and Sorrew ¢ r-.d_

- ' - AL,FE well [pat vl st the Lalt #mtrgpcaca

- rﬂﬁ.ncl}njf Devine that viever more (hall ceafe

O i, r-“lj‘-"l M

chembrﬁuurcjﬂif;l ;'_WHFEEI-' spen bl




{(Sperling'e record no. rah

Crave Memorlal Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Suscpex

T[Hational Grid Relerence 155 © 43 Dae] | | 1 OIS [ o1 &
EMamemremrHEr(Ej_DHPHHE CPOPER

3|Record Mo, of memorial (plus components LiLil efc) TN [E |8 | i/ [3

4|Mo. of components or inscribed laces {record . on raverse If possible) A

Type of memorial: 1= flal 2 = head 3 = lomb £ = fool & = lablel
&= other .........

127
Materdal and geolcgy

LIMESTONE ! ﬂ,}f_mi,:? qrﬂu—hr_d Fu:n'f..;ém e f&ﬂ,}””- Furpeecl

7| Slone mason or u!rﬂaﬁaée.r Eaiia B -
fi|Which suriaces inscribad (lacing M, 5, E or W) e W
8[Ho. of people commemorated e ;
1 Condition of meonwment. 1=sound Z2edisplaced =igan
4=coliapsed 5=damaged 13
11|Technique of inscription: 1 = Incised 2 = carved In relief 3 = cast In relief |
4 = [ead lellers 5 = painted [ [ |
12| Condilion of inscriplion 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but decipherable
4 = parily legible 5 = illegible 4
13|Dimensions (metric) huelgiit] = 0
width| 3 j,i o
Thickness (or length In case of lombs)| g |o

14

Date of memorial 1733 +

[RegisterMary W of Josepd Hoar bb. 2 Fek 1733

Drawing or F‘-‘hull:ngraph

Inscriplicn

In Memory of Mary

Hoare Wift Gflcsepﬁ

Hoare roho Dal:ari'e&”rhis

L:’ufel}an:yjr ZIJ (8D

- Agec{ 2 6 Years

R my lime on Favth
rwas Short to Stay

but When God Calls

J‘-*Luu._._r"._.-.. Cee sl Toace Ml e 248

rwee must anay




{:‘i perling's record nos +E 9“1 o ,)

Grave Memaorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Susmex

1[Nalional Gd Reference 15 5~ (0 1.3 pae] | (b 1O [5 Jo |6
21Mama of recorden(s) DBPH NE cooPER
3|Record No. ol memonal (plus companants i ete.) [N 1E & ] | ¢« T & 9
4[No. of componenis or inscribed faces {record  on reverse If possibla) i
5 Type of memorial: 1 = Aal 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = fool 5 = lablet

LR T P T Sy | 7

G| Materdal and geology
LIME ¢ TON E

TlStone mason or undetaker
No NE FOWND

8[Which surfaces inscribed (facing N, S, E or W) | W
#{Mo. of people commemaorated g -1
10{Condifion of monument; 1=s5ound Z2=displaced 3=lzaning
4=collapsed S=damaged T3
11| Technique of inscription: 1 = Incised 2 = carved in relief 3 = cast in relial
4 = lead lellers 5 = painted (1r17s
12| Condition of inscrplion 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but decipherable
4 = parily legible 5 = lllegible 3
13[Dimensions (metric] helghty | |3 |7 | &
width Tl3 &
Thickness (or length in case of tombs)| il -0
14| pate of memorial ? 1§ LA Reglieterfn [ [T .
brahoaw Miler Bl . q-42
Drawing m_ﬁ'hulcimph Inscription

p
Sacred

o the wﬁamﬂf}; .‘J/r

ABRAHAM M| LLER
who died Ehe 5% of Fﬁﬁruqry 1849
A%r_i T8 Years

ANN MILLER who departed
thic |ife Ehe 38 of ﬂ.ﬁruaé*j» 18 35
Aged 60Vears
J:,:‘ a weman die fhall The live 2¢a,
all the a’aﬁr pf'???}t appointed Limy
wil I raeif Bl miy E-":'arjjpe- carme,

ﬁl-:!-nd.qp{idﬁnm Jeb iy




(E‘.pgrling's TesoTd Hn...!j,!‘.:j.

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

1[National Grid Reference i & il t Datel 3 [o o [5 Jo [@
Z2|Mame of recorder(s) EE R~L Li NDER |
3|Recom Mo. of memorial (plus companents Ll i e1c,) IFIETE T T 11716
4| Wa. of componenis or inscribed faces {record . on réverse IF possible) | T |

5| Type of memorial: 1= Mal 2 = head 3 = [omb 4 = fool 5 = tablel
B OO s il R [

&|Material and geology ;
IMmesTon €. PORTL AND/PURRECK TYPE

T|Slone mason or undetaker

NET FOouND
&|Which surfaces Inscribed (facing N, S, E or W) I W
8|Mo, of people commemaoraled .
10| Condition of monument: 1=50und  2-di=placed 3=leaning
d=collapsed 5=dsn1a_gud | | {3

11{Technigue of inscriplion; 1 = Incised 2 = carved In relief 3 = cas in relief

4 = |gad letters & = painted [ [7

12{Condition of inseriplion 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bul decipherable

4 = partly legible 5 = illegible 3

13|Dimensions [metric) helght| I o ! a
width 8 |6 | o

Thickness (or length in case of lombs) g |0

4] Date of memordal 115+ (1762 or 1766 Register not found Moy - s 1775 misrong)

Drawing or Pholograph Inscription

8 n
ﬁ E-tnT;;T}l of Zﬁm oril of

JolephHoave |HannahHoate
who Died  Wife of Jo"Hoare
April the 1766 Jwho Died Auguft

Aged 66 Years [theid"i77s A gec 8[3)

fars

Kind .Flméfls watch their Slee ping duft
Till Jefus comes te Rife the Jult
Then may they wake [in Smf-:'lJ Supprile
Anclin their Saviours Im age rile

# towled be |T40




{:‘;per]ing"'u record 'I.'ICI.-LS}. .9

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

1[Mational Grid Referance 155 013 Date] ) [3 [0 | _é_Ln_]E
2|Hame of recomers
| “) Dapune MERYOW
3|Record No. of memardal (plus companents L, elc.) [NIE 1B I | ["FT 7
4|Ma, of components or inscribed faces {record  on reverse If passibla) ]
3{Type of memodal; 1 =flat 2 = head 3 = fomb 4 = fogl 5 = lablet
B MR iy e i Sy e e g i B
B|Material and geology =7
LiIMESTOME
TiStone mason or undenaker
NONE FobhMp -
B|Which surlaces Inscribed (facing N, &, E or W) | v,
g|No. of people commemorated
10{Condilion of monument: 1=5cund Ze=di=placed Z=leaning
4=collapsed S=damaged l E
11 Technique of inscriplion: 1 = Incised 2 = canved In reliefl 2 = cast In refiefl i
4 = lead letlors 5 = painted | [i
12|Cendifion of inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bid decipherable
4 = parlly legible 5 = illegible 4
13|Dimenskons {metric) hesght| | B 14 | O
width 617 |o
. Thickness {(or length in case of tombs) L5
14| Date of memorisl 1828+ |Register Tohmn Hooare (N dbobme,
bu 23 Jull 152 & a 74
‘Drawing or Pholograph Inscription
e
Sacced

Sacten

lo the Jf/f&ﬂzﬂiy of

JOSEPH HOAR
who derjarttd this life

the 15" day of fu({;/ 1828
in the 75"Year of his age

Thare are ) (oner 6f vevte, dlegl .
HOAR s




G‘Spgrling'n record Ro. . .rﬁa.ﬁ. 5 :::I

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Haptist, HWestbourne, W. Sussex

[ 1[Mational Grid Relerence 755 073 Dale] 3 O lo T8 16 [o
2|Name of cecarderts}  ypegp N E HALLETT
3|Record No. of memorial (plus components Liiiii etc.) [NTeE Bl 11 TFTZ
4|Mo. of companents of inscribed faces (record . on reverse Il possible) I
&1 Type of memonal: 1 = flat 2 = head 2 =1omb £ = fool & = {ablel
B I T e b e e A LA afda i R L e [

GlMaterial and geotogy
LIMESTONE

7

Slone mason or undenaker I"J'I:I NE FOUND

8| Which surfaces inscribed (facieg N, 5, E or W) |
8|No. of people commemaraled
10| Canditicn of moaument: 1=86und 2=dlsplacead A=laaning

s ol

lzu—.
4=gollapsed S5=damagad | {3
AL

11| Technique of inscription: 1 = incised 2 = carved In refief 3 = cast in relief : ;
4 = lead letlers 5 = painted Evice af fluck ch.flling

12|Condilion of inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 2 = womn but decipherable
4 = parlly legible 5 = illegible

3

13|Dimensions (mefric] height] | __;',__ﬂ
width l?' 5]

Thickness {or langth In case of fombs) 7 | O

14] Date of memorial T%IE [Register n Miller, HErmOE cg
Jeues Millge, .I-'I'.LJf'l":l"'n.lr..-l'tl.g!‘J b 30 Tan.if 5E - L7 . &3

Drawing or Photograph Inscription
7] -:L::a-—‘— o
_—
3 Y o %\ﬂt vea - Sacred
Facred Sacred s
= |
i I I R 76 lihe Memory of| 75 the Memory of

: 3 |
.| | JOHN MILLER JOICE the Mt of
who CIEpa.rttd this lite | JOHN MILLEF,

; =% the Iiﬁdy of Decernder wiho de;:rirteﬂ bhs 11+

1829 the f_,?!.ﬁda‘y obJenuary

agui B3 Years 1838

aged 88VYears




{Epr:r'] ing'e record no. J'. 3..5. L J

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

1|Mational Grid Reference Iy DIf Date] 3 [0 1 O] g | O8]
2|Mame of recorder(s)
JOHN LAMPLUGH
3|Record No. of memeonial (plus components LiLil eic.) INTE IR 1 [ it T=F11r1
4|Mo. of components or inscribed faces (record . on reverse If possible) [
3(Type of memorial: 1=Matl 2= head 3 = lomb 4 = fool 5 = {ablet
BN L e e o 7]
fi|Materdal and geology
LIMESTONE
T|5torne mason or undarakear WONE Fﬂuﬂz}
8|Which surfaces inscribed (facing N, 5, E or W) | I W
B|Mo. of peaple commemoraled - 5
10 Candition of monwmneani; 1=sound Z-displaced A=laaning
4=collapsed S=damaged [ 1 3
11| Technigque of inscriplion: 1 = incised 2 = carved In relief 2 = cast In rellaf
4 = load lellers 5 = painted | | ]
12{Condition of inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bul decipherable
_ 4 = parlly legible 5 = llegible __ o
13|Dimensions (metric] heighll 1|2 |3 | €
width i E '
Thickness {or length In case of lombs) 10
14 of memorial 1381+ [BegisterSarmb it o John Hoale pu. 2% Jan 1761
phn Hoare bu. 18 July (382
Drawing or Pholograph Inscription _]

@)
SIRE

Memory of
JOHN HOAR who
departed this Life Juiy
ihe[fi]'?”l?'ﬁi Aged 69 Years
Allo SARAH the Wile
ofl JOHN HOAR who

died December the 3"
| 7@ O f"!ge.c{SE

Years

o 1 : /
JOuw Hp ,q"}rq u,ih LR

de i : .

; fracted thiv Ly uly
Hihe 4%)9g4 Jgenfﬁﬁ"r{ap‘f
H Mo SARAH the Wile
ol JOHN HOAR who

died Dﬁmherﬂa ;]..l' i

LS 1780 Aged 39 1=

‘I"'e_g_-r_-;- N e

.Tm Jefleg camer ds Rife P § ek

Thea ma We vk oo
Rhﬂrngwufhﬂ#éﬂiﬁﬂlﬂgﬂﬂaﬁ

& nd .l‘-ﬁgl]’l‘ wﬂiﬁ';’.k;wf -‘.}Ffl

Kind Angels walch Our [leeping Dult
Till Jelus comes lo Rife the juft

Then may We wake in fweet Suﬂ:r.,-'
And in our Saviours Imﬂgt rile




Lﬁperl ing"s record Mo.. .I.isi . J

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: 5t.

John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

s

Matisnal God Reference 155 ©%3

Catel © [ & [0 |6 [o [0 |

Maime of recondeis) TOSEPHINE HALLETT

Lk

ITNJE B | | 1 T#

Record No. of memorial (plus components Ll elc.)
Mo. of components of inscribed faces (record  on reverse if possible)

Type of memorial; 1= flal 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = ool & = {ablat

& =olther ...... rmrfubyy st A ANy m A H S e aa

N [

Katerial and geology
LIMESTONE

Slone masan or underaker

NONE FOUND

Which surfaces Inscribed (facing M. 5, E or W)

Ho. of ' peopde commemaoraled

Condilion of monumant: 1=50und 2=diszplaced J=laaning

d=collapsed S=damaged

Technique of Inscriplion; 1 = Incised 2 = carved in reliel 3 = cast in relief
4 = lpad lellers 5 = painted

12

Condition of Inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bul decipherable
4 = parlly legible 5 = lliegible

o

13

Dimensions \metric)

Thickness (or length In case of lombs)

height| ) | 4

l’a E!'l"-"'-i-"

14

Date of memorjal |7 o

2

width & |9 |
T
e

nnite o

IHaE‘lﬂtur Mory Hoave |
-y

Drawing or Pholograph

Inscription

3
~ EESJacziagg

— . e — =

.
:§ gatreé 3
to Lhe Memory of
MARY. Wife of
= WILLIAM HOARE

s

w he dzparl:ei thys Life

the |3: G.F.-PE.;JEENJE-P IEEIEI

A gecl 67 Years

dak Jurlph’i'.d From E-F_rla:ﬂ.l'i . ﬂ:ﬂ#&ﬁ-l’



f Sperling's record noJ3A.[ j‘-!_i'-Fl'-'.':.L.‘II '

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

L

g

1.Hal:lunal Gnd Relerence 753 D73 Date] S 15 (&8T5 T ol
21kame of recorderns) Jakn Lﬂ_ﬁh[:*}b_ﬂ""‘n

3|Record Mo, of memonial (plus compenanis L, i sic.) INTEI&ST]T |1 | %751

L

Type of memagial: 1 = lal 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = foot 5 = lablel
e Y, i i e e s e

4|MNo. of components of inscribed faces (record . on reverse Il possibie) z |

*L—arn{: over watlt El

6|Material and gaology

-

L,Jms:b:ﬁ.#‘_.-
TiStone mason or undefaker O L ’FEI Wi el |
8] Which surfaces inscribed (facing M. 5, E or W) -3 NTS
g{Mo. of people commemaraled . F-o
10{Condition of monument: 1=sound Zedizplaced 3=leaning

4=collapsed S=damaged J _,E ]

11| Technique of inscription: 1 = incised 2 = carved In refiel 3 = cast in relief

4 = lead letlers 5 = painted | | i

12|Condition of Inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but decipherable

Padwlghus idfeld Mppes Closten, bu. 12 Feb. 1§77, 8- 4 9

4 = parily legible § = ible L
13|Dimensions {metric] - pattly et e helght a3 |o
widhl| T 13 (7 |
Thickness {or length in maeuﬂnmb:&ﬂ P lide [2- | O
14| pa memordial |55 5 T Register el el Cvnm i ba
n 0 ild, Genarad K.H. ldhildlawn  wa. 8 . IE & a4 7L 13, /@5 sen-

Elizabeth Mary d]di=id bLegs Ock. 1908, a. B9 . Inscription

[cet over]

Nede [Tane Oligeld 1556
CELP.-.J'-:H?-} Olafietd & commamevatd | Cen  Tohn ﬁ'wﬁbf_d 1843

adie L iﬂ)‘ﬂ_ﬂ_:t_rﬂ:;.eﬂ FaTLi M i J :
T T S m.ﬁid O Radukphus OWfcld 1877

(€W |2 ), ahd a o r_"i—-{,gﬁ, El cbett !{‘{,nnT Oldf el t?ﬂﬂj
N wald of e chanet (NaDFRs
i urj-I"l thate fin LHCH‘}J‘-..EHI ;‘I-LL; clate
of deald Lt qiven ar Fuqunt 1, 1543
no b Fcund 1% s o dhat Eomd

Tane and Ehe abe Mo are com memer-
ate alte ch the Chancel cw 424

There 0 alo a famddy vaut of the
Oldfelhr v Wefbourne &maﬁwﬁ,) Y

Pide whare later memberr are
Lo ma

s
e
G



LLBL 21 ©34 a43lg L28L_62 aNNr HHOH

Sy HR Q1314070 NI 0nos [wd] ALsmevid yan i Pay]

Ty NIVLAY2D g3 da13ang 32A48 shhdIndye

COFL'] Lenany did E8LL°6 2 AWW NHog
wgesng fanan o FASS M ey AT FEQT0 =0
SHIINIONT Twhoy LNWANwLAW G HY 731000 NHOr T vNan3D
4o SHNIE TVLEOW ML 431150430 WY Ln¥A SITHL Nl

JANE 2mM®v DAUGHTER ofF GEML J OLDFIELD KH.RE.

BORN OCT & 1919 DIED MAY 8- 1856

ELIZABETH MARY CLDFIELD ELDEST DAUGCH TER OF
FENERAL JOHM OLDFIEL) KH COMMANDANT R.E.
BORHN DEC. 21 1810 DIED OCT 23,1900

§

-;"-’ﬂ:l-l:' h—%_':"nﬂﬂv;n_
LY.

-[F@Hiﬂmbﬁ af thg Bad l

dtop Ko by s
{Hrﬂ_ niﬁp&m@&u woitr the Len

i)

L}

g

il

L ’E-
L
5
4 o 4
T
% o

e
3 £
3}

fEmE
il
: 9%
V.30



{:ﬁptrl ing's record no..LLL... :_I

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist s Westbourne, W. Sussex
1[Mational Grid Reference 755 Q1.3 Date] 0 [6 10 [ €& [6 [o
Z|Name of recordar(s)

June Marshall
3|Recond No. of memonal (plus components iii,jii elc.) [ ¥ Telel 1iJTFT14&
4|Mo. ol components or inscribed faces (record . on reverse il possible) {
5[Type of memorial; 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = fool 5 = tablet
6 = plher .. 7
E|Mataral and geclogy L
L unestona
7|Stone masan of undertaker
Not kneton
B|Which surfages inscribed (facing M, 5, E or W) | | Vi
BiMa. of peaple commemoraled =
10| Coandition of monument: 1=saiund  2=displaced 3=leaning
4=gollapsed S=damaged | ,’ ks
1| Technique of inscription: 1 = Incised 2 = carved In refief 3 = cast in relief
4 = jead lellers 5 = painted | | J
12|Candition of inscription 1 = very good 2 = dlear 3 = wom bul decipherable
4 = partly legible 5 = Hleglble L |
12|Dimensions (metric) height] 1| 2 | 3 | ©
widthf / | O 2 |
Thickness {or length In case of lombs) 7 a
14 of memorial (794 +{or B07) |RegisterWilliam Froqren bu 16 Mar. )71
pert rugqen Nutbsurne, . gie pulidec 1830 4 Rebewcalrmpgen, Wodsw, bu (7 Aoy 807
ﬁrﬂwirg ur_ﬁhnﬁugrum Inscription

[IJWL\"H-FT_n.brL Ever:

WA e E-r'u.r:y' e | 794
Rebecen Gruggen 1807
Roberk E-ruﬁr_n iHD]

all . A . N i b

over



Ill—l_‘p'.’ﬂ

To To
the Memory of the Memory of
WILLIAM GRUGGEN REBECCA the Wife of

who died 20™ of AMfarch hm.;: iL_lAr:l EFUBEEN
| who died | 4% oF April 1807
ngdéaf}‘“r’ears r‘-\ged 63 Years
Their flesh Shall slumber in the j,ﬁnwz.:f
Till the fart trumpet [call] shall .rr_‘::m.;f
Then burst the Chains wibh rweed [sudpreve
And tn therr Qaviours f'llr?zﬂﬁf arife

Alre Df
ROBER T GRUGGEN
Sen of th& above
whe died 9% of December
1830 Aged 64 Years



I{_Epnr'l ing's record no. ,‘3‘:] ik }

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

1[National Grid Raference 755 6713 Cete[1 [3 10 [ €10 1o |
2|Mama of recorden(s) BER“ L L | NDER
3|Record Ho. of memodal (plus companents Liiiii etc) [N TEIB | T1 [F T
4|Mo. of componenis or inscribed faces (record . on reverse i possible) 1]
5 Type of memorial: 1=Mlal 2= head 3 = lomb 4 = oot 5 = tablel 1

S e v L L ey Kottty L R | ?__
SMaterfal and geology

liMesTON &

T

Slone mason of undariakar
2 NONE Fouwnbp

8| Which suriaces inscribed (facing N, 5, E or W) L W
___BiMo. of people commemaraled I
_"'!E:nndllhnn of moaumenl: T=sound 2-displaced A=leaning
4=collapsed S=damaged | = ,I [
11| Technigue af inscrplion: 1 = incdsed 2 = carved In relief 2 = cast In rafiaf
4 = lead letlers 5 = painled [ [/
12|Condition of imscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bu! decipherable
4 = partly legible 5 = lllegible .
13|Dimensions (metric ] helght| I Z 1410
widlh & | F|lo
Thickness (or length In case of lombs))| & | F
4| pate of memorial 183 L+ [Register William Heoove Pyunsfead
Ale. & May |83 aded 29
Drawing or Photograph Inscriplion
.-—l-“‘. I_“"
A ..-J'ﬁ_""-
31:1-:: reQ)
o fo the ,;'f/frmarj;gf
e WILLIAM HOARE
""" i who deparlfed v ,ﬂ;_',ft
the[4]of May 1834 o
I b s Aged 79 Years
iy L I - e,
Cotld be 1™ or g™ of Hn_j




Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the Baptist,

{.EF:IE'L']_ ing"e racoTd ks s .L-g .t[r ¥ .}

Westbourne, W. Sussex

[ 1[National Grid Relerence 755 ol3 Dael) |3 |19 | ET 0o |
2|MName of recorder(s) EE Ry¥L L MpER
3|Record Mo, of memonal (plus components LiLl etc.) INTE IR B 2 g
4 |No. of components or inscribed faces (record  on reverse If possible) f
5|Type of memorial: 1= flal 2 = head 3 = tomi 4 = fool 5 = tablel B
ROy s s i e R S ) q17
&|Materdal and geology
LJHEFJ,UTHE. !,.f:?_rli I'_mlarai ana Fﬂ&‘ﬁ kl-li-"i"ﬂh‘;
7|Etone mason or underiaker oy e oy N
B |Which surfacas Inscribed (lating M, 5, E or W) [ W
2{Mo. of people commemorated =
10iCondition of manwmant: 1=sound Z-displacad A=laaning
I &=pollapsed S=damaged J ]
11| Technigue of inscriplion: 1 = incised 2 = carved in refiel 3 = east in relief
4 = |ead letlers § = painted | [
12|Condition of Inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bl decipherable
4 = parily legible § = lileglble 3
13|0imensions (metric) height| | clelp
widlh T :E )
Thickness (or length in case of lombs) b |5
14| pate of memorial kX Regia‘&ar b illiam mot Found Cboaglied 73 fuly (F85)
Mary d-of Wilktm & ELacbels Honote b K fept (778 bapdied 1 Jin-[F72)
Bwnn ngt g gt for (B0 mafrend _
Drawing or Photograph : Inscription
- \‘Q
0o (>
the Memory the Memory
e e = : of twe Children of
e = WILLIAM and ELIZABETH HOAR.
S S S WILLIAM died July[216]1791
pe— — ngd[ﬁ Years
T T MARY died Sep'[ 1 1794 *
) Aged AYears 10 Months
Alfo ANN : ? H{f’ ANN Diughler 0f the above
— - s whe died Dr_nemhtr[':{]?:l .E.C{El
I Aged[?11] Years
Sl e _"LI':-"I R [ ] SREr T, T
T
SFEﬂm Ived ol . Sepb. LL, #eqirter bu. -}
A El ce-Tit a1z




(Eperlin.g‘n record nc:-..fjﬂ.,,}

Grave Memaorlal Recording Form: 5¢. John the Baptist, Westbeurne, W. Sussex

LA M A Naa . . [l

1[Hational Grid Relerence 755 ©13 bate] 1|21 0l 8T c1p ]
Z|Mame of recorder(s)
i VEROMNICA TAY
3|Record No. of memonal (plus components §iiil elc.) IN |E IR | _j MEEK,
4|MHo. of components or inscribed faces (record . on reverse il possible) 1|
= Type of memaorial; 1 = Nal 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = fod & = tablet
-] B e s e [
&|Matedal and geology
LIMEsSTOMNE
FlGlone mason or underaker MONE Fou Ay -
B|Which surfaces inscribed (jacing M, 5, E or W) 1 A
8|No. of paople commamoratad L
10|Condition of monument: 1=sound Z=displaced J=leaning
4=collapsed 5=damaged [ [ 3
11| Technigue of inscriplion: 1 = incised 2 = carved in reliefl 3 = cast in relief
iz 4 = lead letters 5§ = painted i 1
12{Condilion of inscriplion 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but decipherable =
4 = partly legibla 5 = illegibla 3
13|Dimensions (metric) heightl { | 3 Silo
witih | |1 D
Thickness (or length in case of tombs)| & |&
14 e of memorial 1497+ [Register & lyabeth wile ofia) (Uihn Hooe bu 3 Ja
13%
Drawing or Pholograph Inscription
III|_‘,-""\luu
£
((Oa DLV
- the Memory

of ELIZABETH W.ifeof

WIiLLIAM HOAR
who departed Ehis Lile

June 30M1799
aﬂhged 35 Years

Theres no Probechion that can [ave

Us Morkals From the lilent Grave
But all Mankind mult y jeld their Breaki,
Unto the Fatal (troke of Deakh

In Liove The lived thEaith (he diéd
Her Life was I:-ng‘cl but taax cleme,




(Sperlings record no ok, FF!JMJJ

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

[ 1|Halienal Grid Reference 15§ o013 Date] ( |3 | © ] HE |ola
Z{Mame of recorden]s,
W ANMNA WILLIAMS
3|Record No. of memorial {plus companents i.ii,ill elc.) Feteiwl | ST¥T o
4Ho. of compononts or inscribed faces (record . on reverse il possible) o
5| Type of memorial: 1 = fial 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = (ool § = tabieg =
B i L i ks b b L R ik e B3
GiMatedal and geology
LIMESTOME
T|=tone masaen or undetaker NOME FouM)
B|Which surfaces Inscribed (jacing M, 5, E o1 W) =4 [
B]No. of people commemorated s i
10|Condition of monument: 1=sound  2-dleplacad 3=|aaning
d=collapsed S=damaged B | T3
11| Technique of nsenption. 1 = incsed 2 = carved In relief 3 = cast n rellel
4 = [ead lellers 5 = painted | | i
12| Condilion of Inscrplion 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bul decipherable
4 = parily legible § = ilegible 13
13|Dimensions [metric) height 112191 @
widlLh Fle | a
Thickness (or length In case of fombs) g10
14] pate of memorial 179é+ |Register Rebewa usof Joseph Yalden bu22 Feb |794
Drawing or Pholtograph Inscription

—_— o R R e

A

()
the Memory
of REBECCA Wife of
OSEPH YALDEN
who died FebY2 41796
Aded 45 Years
Adicu blet Woman Fartrer of ray Like
A tender Mother and a faithful hife
From Scandal fﬂEE malt ren.ﬂ:i to commend
Molt loth to hurt, moft proud to be a Friend
Her Partners Comfart and his Lifes Relief
Crnee his ch:'ﬂfﬁ}r bt now his grgﬂ'hﬂ: Grief
Her God hath call’d her where [hes fure to have

A Blifs more felid than herfelf once gave

Arscreponey behuern dates th cnforgtia,
and R 1'.:?.




(Spfrlinf:'n recard m..[‘.?',lj..j

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5¢. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W, Sussex

[Nalional Grid Relerence 135 013 Date] 2 10l O] § T O] 5]
M

Afameof reooMIenS) AP HMNE COEFER

3|Record Mo, of memaornial (plus compoanents Liiiii etc.) F AN 1 E |5 ! ! | i =

Mo. of components or inscribed faces (record . on reverse il possible) |

LA B

Type of memorial: 1= fal 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = fool 5 = labinet
BB MR & pome s s o e s A N P By B

BiMaterial and geolagy
LiMEgTONE

T|Stone mason or undefdaker
NONE FoulpD

Which surfaces inscribed (facing N, §, E or W) | |

Nu-._ufJ}Eu;:_-ph commemoraled

=1 L=1 f="]

Condifion of monument; 1=saund P=dieplaced J=lzaning

11{Technique of inscription: 1 = Incised 2 = carved In reliefl 3 = cast in relief
4 = lead leliers & = painled

Vo
i

4=coliapsed S=damaged (2
[ [1

12| Candifion of Inscrplion 1 = very geod 2 = clear 3 = wom but decipherabla

4 = parily legible 5 = ilegible o 3
13|Cimensions {metTic) - helght| | B 5 b o |
Wil &£1c |8 |
Thickness (or langth In case of lombs) 715
14] Date of memorial 1719% + |Register Sampel Hodre bu.-29 Dck 1744
Drawing or Pholograph Inscription
Jo

the Memory

o oOf

T T e SAMUEL HOAR
; who died October 26 1706
e e ngd 47 Years

The' K indaels labourd Eo a-f_n.wagzhfs Rin
And Art had lent its foething Aid in vain
MNe impious murmur noindecent Strife.
Marlid the laft moments of his uleful LiFe

4 If'aim!}.l rtzﬂ'gn’d He left hiscaufe o God

: “' et And kiffd wilh pious Lips the Friendly Rec




{Eper] ing's recard no. i.1 15 J.

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the Baptist, HWestbourne, W. Sussex

1[Nalional God Relorence 755 O 13 Date] @ [ 1O ] TOTO

2|Mame of recorder{s; |
) BerRvL [ |NDeER

3|Record No. of memerial {plus companents Lii il elc.) Iw e | 8 | L1 8| Z |

4IMo. of components or inscribed faces (recerd . on reverse If possible) i

S| Type of memodal: 1 = Nat 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = foot § = Lablet

P i L i ) s _E_

G| Materdal and geology
IMESTD NE
7| Slone mason o undartaker NONE FouND =
B[Which surfaces inscribed {facing N, 5. E or W) Foller AN 4 e
8|Mo. of paople commemoraled preéably i
10| Condition of monument: 1=sound  2-dizplaced 3=leaning
4=collapsed S=damaged = 5
11| Techniqua of inscripticn: 1 = Incised 2 = carved In relief 3 = cas! In reliaf
4 = lead letiers 5 = painted | | 4
12|Condition of Inscriplion 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bud decipherable
3: 4 = parly legible 5 = fleglble 3
13|Dimensions (matrie a f!‘ﬂ!‘-ﬂ?{a neight] 1 [ L [0 |0
widlh FEE-NI-
Thickness {or length In case of tombs)| — | | — | —
4] pate of memorial IB17 + |Register John MME&LML%_
ISIF, o €3

Drawing or Photograph Inscription i

[TJ O
the [M]‘Emﬂfj af
JOHN OVERY
3/' the ;Qﬁ.rm{ N{E[Fj‘]
who dtpartecl this life Suda'enb;
on the 7] da}: of ,-‘.5:1‘.:5; 1817
Aged 5[7] Years

Lljl'nﬂ {lat on gr ound




(Sperl‘]ng‘a record nnu.ﬁ ,,,,, ;

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

T[National God Relerence Dae] | [3 [C16 [0 [o
Z\Mame of recorder(s) g E-TE I'?, M E HYGN

3|Record No. of memonal (plus components Lillil elc.) INTEIB | (118 5;-
4IMo, of components o inseribad facas (record . on reverse {f possible) =1}
5| Type of memeorial; 1 = fial 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = {oof 5 = {ablet

&|Materal and geology
LIMESTONE
TiSlons masan o undenakar
8|Which surfaces Inscribed (facing N. 5, E or W) I3 : W
g{Mo. of people commemaoraled 3
10|candition of monument: 1=sound  2=displacead J=leaning
4=collapsed S=damaged I [
11| Technique of inscriplion: 1 = Incised 2 = carved In refief 3 = cast in relief
4 = lpad lellers 5 = painted | [
12{Condition of inscriplion 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but decipherabie
4 = parly legibla 5 = illagible 2
13|Dimensions (matric) height| | F |3 [D
widlh 7|7 &
Thickness (or length in case of lombs} b |5
14| Date of memorial 1855 4 HegisterWilivoung a. L, 6. Jan 3. 1 Lutsecliran b
John ogecl » LaOck. o by. 19 1856 & M walhe

Drawing or Photograph Inserpkion |

S AE HE’EL
TO THE MEMO RY OF
. .. JOHN AYLING son o B
A, ===t F o3 WILLIAM anp ANN AYLING
: e - _— WwHS DEPARTED THIS LIEE
D — e ST e 3D SEPTIBSS AGED 4b YEARS.
Tl TR e e Areo WILLIAM sen orTyE AmavE
- e e WHO DEFPARTED THIS (JRE X7 DEC |£5D
= e e e D AGED ZYEARS anND 3 MOMTHS
. : ALso JOHN Sou oF THE ABOYE
SRR e N e wWHD DEPARTED THIS LIFE

3% JANSY |56 AGED J4 MONTHS

S acmred

% coupded b 5 by
% fopdd Le 15 ThuM




{Epr_rling'ﬁ record I‘uD..L.Eb‘J....]

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W, Sussex

1[Mational Grid Relerence 155 073 Date] 2 (O [ ©1T 61 0T
2{Mame of recorder(s
" YRPUNE MERNON
3|Record No. of memeonal (plus components LiLiil elc) INTe & 1T T 1. 5]
4|Ha. of companents of inscribed faces (recor | on reverse Il possible) & ]
5| Type of memoral: 1 = flal 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = food 5 = table! =1
B I 1o o b o B Y e — | 2

| ———

T

Malerial and geology
STONE - b mes tone, fortlond tﬁ;fE

Slone mason of underaker

none found

8|Which surfaces Inscribed (facing M. 5, E or W) 1 | W
8|No. of people commemoraled 1
10|Condition of monument: Tasound  2=di=placed d=laaning
4=collapsed S=damaged l P
11| Technique of inseription: 1 = incized 2 = carved in rellef 3 = cast In relief
= 4 = lead lettars 5 = painled | | I
12| Conditbon of inscriplion 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bul decipherable
4 = parlly legible 5 = lileglbla 4
13|Dimensions (metric) heigmf | 12 | 310
widih sl7 1o
Thickness {or length in case of lombs) 710
14| Date of memorial 1511+ Register Henvry M - R-N-3
by i . Lt eatLrp o Al
Drawing or Photograph Inscription
9O lhe Memory of
o CAP™ HENRY MARSH RN.
R |&ho departec! this f?_',.f;_’
o e ey |
the 14" September 1821
Agecl 68 Years
ML_anach.  fo ruhN e AR
" S " '_ I'LI'II Fﬂ"
medfh:. Le Eﬂlﬂ._:_v‘c?ﬁ T::Ilhn,:l“innrll-, jfﬂu'ﬂhn.t- L Ir:’exﬂ..m.m.:.n:\': a4t 4
e At horter Lo TVParer, .::JF Nowe  C ﬁ'j"




{:ﬁipvrﬁﬂﬁ'“ precord . .‘:?. M"'-i"}

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the Faptist, Westhourne, W. Sureny

T|Mational Grid Relcience T35 5 6 73 SR Dete] 210 1 O1 &1 DT o
2omeliecomel} b ApINE €O OPER
~3|Record No. of memoral (plus components Ll Il elc.) [NIE IB | '] g]5"
_ 4|No, of eomponents or inscribed faces (record  on reverse |t possible) et i 11
5 Type of memadal; 1= flal 2 = head 2 = tomb 4 = fool 5 = lablet i
B R e i e e b BB
& {Maledal and geology
LIMESTOMNE: PORTLANDIPURRE | TYFR
T[Stone masaon or underaked HONE FouAD
~B|Which surfages Inscribed (lacing N, S, E or W) £ ) W
__9]Mo. of prople commemoraled E S 1 1A
10| Condition of monument: 1=sound  2=displaced 2=loaning e
4=collapsed S=damaged - [ | A
11| Technique of inscription: 1 = Inclsed 2 = carved In refief 2 = cast In reliel
4 = lead leilers 5 = painled o [Tt
12| Condition of inscriplion 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bl declpierable
4 = partly legible 5 = llleglbe pepm— 4
13|Dimenslons (metric] helghtl || 5 | 4 | O
widthf | 7715 |0
Thickness {or length in case of lombs) Al ]
4] Date of memorial f£3_9+ |Register £ .2 edeth Willkes Havent i
wf friddge P a bu llFeh 1831 0 Ty fEu B_.Lf_,ui._-‘iM.__
Dwm or HGIWEHFHI == _ 1“m’1pl‘|m1 ; .y

A2 P EFAPRY B
ELIZABETH WILKES
- died Seplember 19t 1830

o Aged 70 Llears
e s GEORGE AucusTus WILKES
o Husband of the cbore
died ﬁéruiﬂl 7™ 18 3]

ﬁ'_gea 74 \gtarﬁ

[Lﬂm@iﬂar{ﬂ

iLhJ.I A AL Nai s i AVia Bk,




Sperling"e record nn...!.-'.'l._.

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

1|Hational Grld Relerenca 158 oli3 . i Date] .i_l :’:u | ﬂj_I;_. [TTp__
2|Mame of recorder(s) BEavye Limben

3|Record No. of memorial (plus components Lii,il etc.) Il E1B] 131 [8 D
4 |Mo. of componants or Inscribed faces (record  an reverse I possible)

g - Rl S Fomb ouer vault =

G{Malerdal and geclogy
LimGsTo NC

= |

Silones mason or undefaker .
NenE Fowm i

8| Which surfaces Inscribed (lacing N, 8, £ or V) | ] E
: ople commemaorated Be
10 Condltlon of momnwment: 1=sound 2=displaced A=leaning oy
4=coilapsed S=damaged I I
11| Technique of inscriplion: 1 = Incised 2 = canved In relief 3 = casl In relief -
4 = lead leflers 5 = palnted I | [
12| Condithon of nscriplion 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bul decipheratde
4 = parly legible 5 = lllegible Ly
13|Dimensions (metric) May. cneliding plonth  helghi L 13 le |
' width 7 |L e
Thickness (or lenglh In case of lombs)| | ¥ g o)
4] pate of memorial ;—J _!_Hﬂﬁi_'ﬁar
| e awels Arkkou g ful“n of b pLad i £ rarnge, bl 5 Sepk 8432 age 30. |
Alice Lebbvn Newlandd, Gogug hit, Fep 189Ly agqeclé B ]
Cwawing or Pholograph Inscripdion =

BEEMEATH
LIE THE REMIMHE oF THE
REV TRAVERS ARTHUE GOLDING
CURATE oF THIS PAadisH
Ak THIRD Sak oF
GEOAGE PICHARD GOLDING ES$.
6F LIME PARK LODGE
CouriTy TYROME |RELAND
Bode: dibey 03] I%i10T
piIEr SefFl I 1 ¥ad

ALSo alF
ALICIAS LETATIA WiFE oF
caPTAIN C.F MEWLAMD BN,

TH LD DALEHWTER oF
GEMERAL JolM oLbPICLhEHRE.
Ener ATHLoME Augusiia™ 1825
piED BoGroR JAMWALY 25™ (gql%]

TEALW ML T DaTHE THInS  THAT FLEAS
ETH THEE. Fef "Thow Afy my Gaob LET
THY LavimG SPLIT LEAL ME FortH

rate THE LAKD oP AIGWT Eowf NESE

S

Teet Fr.tu8:10, fra yer Enok vevrian




LEF”! r1ing's record no. F‘:tf.:vll.ﬁ I!J

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

Mational Grid Reference T8 013 Date] &0 [@ (e [ & | o |&at
2|Mame of recorden(s) PET ER M ERY O A

3|Record No. of memorial (plus components Ll etc.) INTE I8 | 11 T8
4|Mo, of componenls or inscribed {aces (record  on reverse I possibie)
5| Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = fool 5 = lablet

6 = oiher

GiMaledal and geclogy

-t

#

LIMESTOXE

=~

Stone masen or undetaker
NONE FoUMD

B8] Which surfaces inscribed {facing M, 5, E or W) | |
8|Mo. of people commamaoraled
10|Condition of monument: 1=sound fedisplaced A=lgarmng
4=collapsed S=damaged
11| Technique of inscription: 1 = Incised 2 = carved In refief 3 = cast in relief
= lead lellers 5 = painted
12{Condition of inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bui decipherable
4 = parly legibte 5 = illagibla
13|Dimansions (metric) heightf] | 3

width &
:Il‘hil:kneas {or length in EBEEL&HT frmbs) e
14] pate of memorial 1557 & Registeri/iiiem erMorgan, ourkl, & - I
I';I'L 0 g 4 -eebnng Ma F-liderthe .2 4 bt 13 March | T Lim Mongan oF (Lentdou e |
LZobath EL e Crvnh Anne Moman (rbowne )b -Dec | IB5L o LYy |
bapt, Bor 23 1 450,0 of orli. WG eorping Nerg s, bt et |

“5)
Sacred 18&[1’65‘5

ey to the HEmm'H a

e e = WILLIA M MﬂHG-AN
= piii whodiedthe 15™of March 1857
e et Aged 28Years
CPpet 0 Also
e, & —— GEORGIANA MORGAN
o - Wife of the above
e, cotgee e e o ol whe died the f6™ef March 185)
s Hg‘qﬂ 26Years
P Also
WILLIAM BRID GER

S MORGAN
T Son of the above
R || wiho died i.helE”‘ngale-FE
o T R T Aged L Years
B Also
2 ELIZABETH ELIZA
s Erie e e Daudhter of the above

— e, =S who died the 15%of Mowemier 1854
I Aged 4 Tears and 8 months *

ot

-Gl

~lr-41m

#* cowld be € manth



(Sperling's record no.. (€€, .J

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Westbowrne, W. Sussex

[ 1[National Grid Reference 755 ©73 _batef 0 [9 |e [sJTeTe
2{Mame of recordar(s) Y1tk LinbEL
3|Record No, of momonal (plus components §iLii ete.) I ~lE B | IENE
__4|No. of components of inscribed faces (record  on reverse if possible) I
5|Type of memorial 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot § = lablet
e IR 1 i b e e A e | A
ErMElcrqu and geclogy St | LIMESTOME
7|S1one masan of underakes NoNE FooN b
&|Which surfaces Inscribed (jacing M. 5. E or W) | | W
g|Mo. of people commamorated 2 |
10| Condition of monument: 1=sound ?=di=placed 3=laaning
il 4=collapsed S=damaged | [2
11| Technique of Inscrption: 1 = Incised 2 = carved In reliel 3 = casl in relief
- 4 = lead letters 5 = painted — 17 |
12| Condition of inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 2 = wom buf decipherable
4 = parly legible 5 = illagible
13|Dimensions (metric) helightfy I | & |2 | o
width s o | &
Thickness {or lenagth in case of lombs) r i -
4] nate af memorial [BoS |Register Markha wite of Fharkr (ogotk bu | Dec 1805
Charles rom pf Chirler B Mgebhg Jogp ot o |6 Dec | 505
Drawing or Pholograph Inscaplion

o i a O
E“wh died December 8§ 1805 y

Jo

the AMemory
of MARTHA e of
CHARLES LEGGATT
che Alsmory who died Aoreméber 23 1805
of MARTHA ##Fe of Aded 28 Years
itz 1econTy CHARLES Sy
ﬁ.gﬂ-d 28 Years ho died D ber S* 1805
CHPLHLES Iﬂﬁq‘ﬁ Who die ccemmrber
the above Aged 1Year ond 11 Months




{Ewrl ing"s TecorTd To. L.OL.. .‘,]

Grave Memorial Recording Farm: 5t. John the Baptist, Westhourns, W. Sussex

—i[Nalional Gnd Relarence 155 013 bate[ 2. 7 [0 [6 T0 [0
ZIHame of recorder(s) IG‘S’EPH:‘HE HALLETT
3|Record No. of memorial (plus components ii,iif elc.) I ie 8 11819
4|Mo. of components or inscribed faces (record . on reverse |l possible) /
5{Type of memornial: 1 = fal 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = fool 5 = lablet
R T L S LI T | T

G[Materal and geoclegy
LIMEBTONE
7|5tlone masan or underaker _‘_HH ONE FoUND
B|Which surfages Inscribed (lacing N, S, E or W) == W
8[No. of people commemaraled yA
10|Condition of monument; 1=sound 2edisplaced 3=leaning ==
4=collapsed S=darnaged | 11
11| Technique of inscription: 1 = Incised 2 = carved In relief 3 = cast In relief _
4 = |gad lellers 5 = painted | L) | I
12|Condition of Inscription 1 = very good 2 = ¢lear 3 = wom but decipherable
4 = parily legible 5 = llegible ] ? |
13|Dimensions (metric) helght] | ]
widih br i J'__
Thickness (or length In case of lombs) 6 g
14] pate of memorial 1H39+ Register Daruel Moran,weskhowrne:
r g ¥ -79 bu. & Bugurt 183F a. 677
Drawing or Pholograph Inscription
ot f
Uﬂfn:mmryaf DANIEL MORGAN
AT whe Departed this Life

the 28% of July 1839
Bl S ﬂgad 68 Years.

_ Also his Wife
— SARAH MORGAN
who Deparled this Life
s ey the 30%F November 1 846

e e Aged 78 Years.

For as itn Adem all die evernt 50 in

.t e T ML o Chrivk shall alf be madt alive

= I arénthians <XV wvxin




Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t.

{ Sperling's Tecord N0 et A, :I'

John the Faptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

i[National Grid Reference 7 55 13

Date] 2 |¥ lo 1& 1o |

. oteoaniti™ Boesic Linied

3|Record No. of memoial (plus components LI elc.) Inlelgl 11 {9 lo
4|Ho. of companents of inscribed faces {record . on reversa Il possibla) I
5|Type of memonial: 1 = fal 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = fool 5 ={ablel
E “I-h-e'r nmEs EEE T ETE TR R e e LR RS B S A A LA R e I : ;
B|kMatedal and geology
LiesTonE
7|5lone mason or underaker KENE EOWND
8|Which surizces Inscrbed (facing N, 5, E or W) [ 1 E
9lHo. of people commemoraled 2
10]Condilion of monument: T=sound 2=displaced . 3=leaning
' " 4=collapsed S=damaged T
11|Technigue of Inscriplion: 1 = Incisad 2 = carved In rafiel 3 = cast In relief
4 = joad lelers 5 = palnied [ T1

12|Condition of Inscripion 1 = very.good 2 = clear 3 = wom bot decipherable
I . 4 = parlly legible 5 = llegitle L
13|Dimensions (metric) Pliw kb, height 3 Jo lo
width| 1 1710
Thickness (or length In case of lombs)| | ¥l %]lo
pr

14| pa morial 1839+ | Re

) __ |Register 33 » falwer WE. b iqulg g
T80 142 l:.'!? /i - o E i

fofent nob Foand -

i}

Drawing or Pholograph

Inscriplion

LETATEMNANT st

Here Arc DerosiTebD
THE RBEMAINS
oF
HJOHRN PALMER

FoermMERLY 2 LEIuTENANT
* IwL 2 N1 cCevrom

REcirmoraT
Borw [ J PeriL 1798
DED (3] NOVEMBER | 839
MLESO
The lnFamT Sor OF THE ABove

Maweice CHarrcs Pawmer
Wuo DEFAATCE s LaFE
The 23" & ~SrsRuTRy\FRp]

Acser |B MoNTHS
ALSo HARRIET WFE
oF TUE ABoVE ‘Whe BIER

THE 8™ of Swer 1743
AcED 37 YeaRrsS

l:lﬂ'« : aft Jahn F'n,l..-!m.u.r: Lveth o d_...ﬁf:{ are

-.Er.njﬂ'alt Ir?t'.l"LLHH? ‘.-"ﬁ-l:f Fm::i.':

=

lﬁqltrL\:ﬂ‘{j sk Tl fj(r"m-\j L;‘.-!-{:'ﬂ

b et St:.-j 2wl 'C'r_:j{_nm Q_wﬂ‘hm_hl



i:ﬁp-pﬂ ing's record no... [ ?‘j _:i.

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W, Sussex

1|National Grd Relerence 155 073 Dae] 2 1 2T Cl €] oo
2IH
ame of recorder(s) TRPHNE Co(QPER
__3|Record No. of memarial {plus components Lil,ili etc.) — NTEIB 1 11187
4{Mo. of componenis or inscribed faces (record . on reverse If possible) |
5| Type of memardal; 1 = fial 2 =head 3 = fomb 4 = ool 5 = tablel
B T T -3
Giklaterdal and geology
LIMESTOMNE
7|Stone mason or underaker ]
NAME FeuHD
B|Which surfaces Inscribed (facing M. 5, E or V) ikl S v
S{Mo. of people commemoraled ]
10| Condition of monument: 1=sound  2=displacad J=leaning
4=gollapsed S=damaged = gk
11| Technique of inscriplion: 1 = Incised 2 = carved In redief 3 = cast n relief
= 4 = lead |eliers 5 = painied [ [t
12| Cendifion of mscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bt decipherable
4 = parily legibla 5 = illagible 3
13|Dimensions {metric) neighy 3 [ Q| ¥1.5
width Tl i [
_— Thickness (or length in case of lombs) 1 & 1.5
14] pate of memorial I [Register Henviloloe bu, Nowv 23 | 509
O-ged L - lwestholmne
Drawing or Photograph Inscription =]
MEMORY QF
= HE NRY LOWE
wHo DIED
I THE 24™0F NOVEMBER. 1849

\ AGBD 47 YEARS.

ﬂ"il*"ﬁ!,--\_ﬁr-'l-a._-" or At b

Fo

otrtone aa AW 93




(E]’Jarl‘lng'u record no.. o @ Q)

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t, John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

1]Hational Grid Roferenca J55 073 pate] L[ 11 OJE ol
Z|HName of recorden(s) J e P"-"'I ar SFL a (L

3|Record Ho. of memonal (plus components LI ete.) INTEIB | | fT 917
4|Mo. of componenis of inscribed faces (record . on reverse If possibie) 1|
5|Type of memorial; 1 =flal 2 = head 3 = lomb £ = foot § = lablet

G|Materal and geclogy f_ z
Lz steng

7|5lone mason or underaker 0 U ‘Lr-l[m::, nnl-‘{fou n'ﬂ

8| Which surfaces inscribed (facing N, 5, E or W) | g
&|Mo. of people commemorated il
10{Condition of monument: 1=sound  2«dis=pleced A=laaning
4=collapsed S=damaged | K|
11| Technigue of inscriplion: 1 = incised 2 = carved In relief 3 = cast in ralief
4 = lgad lellers 5 = painted | T
12| Condition of inscriplion 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bul decipherable
4 = partly legible 5 = illegible r
13|Dimensions (metric) height] | [ 3 |3 | &
width i E:
e Thickness {or lenpth In case of lombs) & | &
14 Pate of memorial [ HLE+ IHBEiFtET Kpb M‘Wm e , b,
Mary Lbbb \estiousw, bul? March 1834 a- |y Tan- 181F , a &0

Drawing or Phologragh Inscription

I

/7 Q@.fm&” Seoed ¢

Tfﬁaﬂ’ffsmaiy
RORERT WEBB
CE T R e e who dapartei this Life
———— - — —— the E.*f‘t!aj EFJCI-‘?.E.'&"?::;( 18 28
ir the @othYear of his age
L Also
e MARY ., Wife of the above whe
died Murch the 7% 1836
Aged 68 Years

H LUST

JL,"-.-I_F. Wi L I PR o I Y




Sperling's record no. :_:_,.a-rf':"...

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Faptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

1[Hational Grd Reference 755 073 Dale] 2] 7| ol & o [p |
ENamunHumrdEr{s}.-DHFHHE C oo PER
3|Record No. of memonal (plus companents Lil.iii etc.) Ixle |8 | 13
4{Mo. of components or Inscribed faces {record | on reverse I possibie) i —
5|Type of memadal: 1 = flal 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = fool § = lablet
B = MG siacisniicsiiinnnns b w e T g B S | B
G (Mmtedal and gaoclogy
LLMESTo N E !
T|stone mazon of undenaker
NOoNME  FouNd
8 |Which surfaces Inscribed (facing N, 5. E ar W) | el
8|Mo. of people commemaraled
10| Conditian of monument; 1=saund  2-displaced . I=leaning
d=collapsed S=damaged 5 htfote erpded [T
11| Technique of inscriplion; 1 = Incised 2 = carved In rellef 3 = cast in reljef
4 = lead letlers 5 = palnled [ [ |
12| Condition of inscriplion 1 = vary good 2 = clear 3 = wom bul decipherable e ]
4 = partly legible 5 = legible 5 |
13|Dimensions (metric) hekght s
widlh G410
Thickness {or length in case of lombs)| 2o
4] pate of memorial Preb. lasr > of [£c.  |Register
Emwigg or F-"hulugmph Inscriplion

I:nﬂﬁ e Termd -.hj]

I.J“. Py T I ﬂ._.-'l-'ln_,i.n..l.-'l...-.....eﬁ_.._

[r:rrﬂrﬁr-.i'm Lt s=meichet nbade dence el |
on ned MEB [46 1337 MES (47 (1335 ar i35

;EML.?:{:E}W"M o olote < b Lant groarfer




[Epl:r"l irg'n Pecard ns.. Z, I?: _:J

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

1[National Gid Reference 155 013 Date] [ 11 O 7l olo
2Name of recorder(s) ~— apy NE  COGPER
3|Record No. of memorial (plus components LIl ete) _ Inv |E |8 | L 119 T4
4{MHo. of components or inscribed faces (record . on reverse If possible) I
5 Type of memodal; 1 =Mal 2 =head 3 = fomb 4 = fool § = lablet
B = DU ey cisrmniaminsnnna (27
B|Material and geology 1
LIMESTONE
T|Stone mason or undenaker
NONE FouND
B|Which surfaces inscribed (facing M. 5. E or W) i | v
8|Mao. of people commemaorated i
10| Candition of monument: 1=sound 2=displaced 3=lzaning
4=gollapsed S=damaged 5 I 1' 3
11| Technique of inscriplion: 1 = incised 2 = carved In relief 3 = cast In relief
4 = lead lellers 5 = painted [ [
12| Condition of Inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but decipherable
4 = parlly legible § = illegible E
13{Dimensions (metric) heightl | | & [6 | o
widih | & | 5
Thickness (or length in case of lombs) { 12 1O
14 Date of memorial | & Ly J_H'l.‘-ﬁiﬂtﬂr FEILFI E "ﬁ roar of loflonme o - LE
bu. [ Tuly (S48
Drawing or Phologragh Inscription

[SIEE COWES:
John O'Bnin, 1847

O ey



’- By tht y

Dovtsmouth Disteictof the
Ancient Qehet of Foresters

as a mark of respect to the

memarTy OF
fJorn 0'BRIEN NCR

of L outt 1850 QY estbourne
who by his zeal and exettioms in
carr:ag'f_uﬁ- aut the D-lrj.:{'.l:i of H‘u: ﬂj‘fﬁﬂr
contribuled to the sutcessful establishmenk

of forestry th Jlortsmouth
he Niey Jupe 26™ 1847 Aged L7 ears

2 ﬂi‘t‘m~,{.lr\.4;l|:|1| Berovolente and (oncerd

I 1..1.-..5' 'ﬂ.a‘_h-a -

F,:: E - :[31::-.51_



E‘ﬂpﬂrliﬂﬁ'" reacord . ‘:.{-H - -}

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Suesex

[Mational Grid Reference 155 @13 patel 0 | & lo 17 T olda

2|Mame of recorder(s) C:IIH el _?j -

3|fecord Mo, of memenial (plus components il elc.) A Telel (18 T8
4|No. of components or inscribed faces (record . on reverse I possible) * il

5 ?_ﬂ:rE of memaral: 1 = flatl 2 = head 3 = 1omb 4 = foof 5= Lablel
i R 11 ] | R PR S S 8 ML LR Lo e e L LG o PR

i

G| Materdal and gealogy ifﬂfF-ﬁ:}m’E

T|S1one mason or undetaker
NONE  FotenDd

Which surfaces inscibed (facing N, S, E or W) I I

1]

8|Mo. of people commemaraled
OjCondition of monument: 1ssound P=dleplaced 3=|ganing
d=collapsed S=damaged

11| Technique of inscriplion: 1 = Incised 2 = carved In reiiel 3 = cast in raliel
4 = laad leliers 5 = painied

HiS

12| Condition of nscription 1 = very good 2 = dear 3 = wom but decipherable
4 = parily legible 5 = lilepible

13|Dimensions (metric) helghi] # /
vidth| ¢ [
Thickness {or length In case of lombs)| ¢ | ©

~refl
DiGe Liy

4] pate of memorial |B5 3+ [Register mot found

Drawing or Pholograph Inscription .

_/:(%?_L

MEMORY OF
}’\J/jnn\/'\ JUDITH wiFe oF

JUDITH e WILLIAM TEE
whﬁl‘i},’:ﬂﬁi who deparled this life
£ 16" of Fabeng

t%mf?"ﬁ?,,ij the 10" of February 1853

B G sl e/f_g’e o 74 Xears

bt herbhbrbasd Prer i

—

— | ==
A virluous wornan (s a crown
te her hushand Prev.i1.4

MowsAna AN~

-1 -3 Com




Sperlings record ha I.Eq .....

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Wesibourne, W, Sussex

T[National Grid Reference T55 07k _Dae] 1 [/ ]| 0T O &
2|Mame of recorder(s) o ;H‘#EE ' j:
3|Record No. of memaorial (plus componants LiLil elc.) INTE IB1 1 1T T4
4|No. of componenls or inscribed laces (recore  on reverse If possible) |
5| Type of memorial: 1 =flal 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = fool § = tablet |
G OB . i s Wawms s iiins Wk s v asklah s = 4 e St # 4 i |_'j‘__
&|Material and geclogy BRICK BRIE WITH E‘LHTE TOF SLAR
@ p l.nrl,t«if-..rh 2 lals frr:n m L2 ales
T|Slane masan of undertaker MO E FounD
| Which suriaces nscibed (lacing N, 5. E o7 W) | E
3|No. of people commemorated 2
10| Candilion of monument: 1=sound 2=dieplaced 3=lpaning
n d=collapsed 5=damaged [ L5
11| Technique of inscrplion: 1 = Incised 2 = carved In reliel 3 = cas in relief
4 = laad letlers 5 = painted [ L7
12| Condition of Inscriplion 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wam bul decipherable
4 = parlly legible 5 = illegible E
13|Dimensions (metric) max. haight 2]l 610
width T2l &
Thickness (orlength incaseoftombs)] f |2 | 4 | ©
14 a1 | L+ [Register Chorles M L
i bu. & Mk, | BT o0 B
Hanmah PhitWps, Nutbol : IB52 a-
Drawing or Photograph : Inscription
SACRED

TG THE MEMORY OF
CHARLES MARSH
wHO DIED AT MNUTEOUPNE
IN THIi} PARISH
NowveMeER 2 1834
AGED &5 YEARS
DEEFLY LAMEHTED By ALL WHO KNEW HiM
ALSO
HANMAH PHILLIPS
RELICT aF THE AROVE
WHO DIED JANUARY 471 1§51
AL-ED BS YEARS




R

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Bapiist,

fﬂmrling‘ B réeaard no. ‘IEJ.‘.}, s

Heathourne , W. Sussex

~ 75% 078

Dae] O (4 (G 7 [ &TE

Matlonal Grd Helarence

2

Mame of record en{s)

PETER MERYON

—_—

TNTE [B 1 11

4

3|Record Mo. of memorial (plus companents §ii,jii elc.)
on reverse If possibla)

Mo, of components or inscnbed faces {record

S

G = olher

Type of memaonial: 1 = flal 2 = head 3 = fomb 4 = fool 5 = lablet

L

Material and geology )
clore: Luimertone

T|Etone mason or underaker none FI?‘.-:I‘\G‘
B|Which surfages inscribed (facing M, 5, Eor W) Ee = E
EENE of poople commemaraléd i Fa
10[Condition of monument: 1=sound Z-displaced 3=leaning
&=gollapsed S=damaged | 1 5
11| Technique of inscriplion: 1 = Incised 2 = carved in reliel 3 = casl In relief
= |ead lzfiers 5 = painted I ind
12{Condition of inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom tuf decipherabie
4 = parlly legible 5 = lilegible _.'_'E_
13|Dimensions {metric) helght E | &
widlh 16 | &
Thickness {or length in case of tombs) Elo |

14

Date of memorial | E0i+

|Registerfogee W

4 Tokn King be 12 Aprit 1792

Tohn ktnq bu. ¥ March 180

Drawing or Phelograph

Inscriptian

K

JOHN ING
whe CII.'E-f:L Maren 2218 b
g‘td 80Years

&U’A ,m

m' I'.'-I.fg" m-e: ﬂ;jfe mdrhg%mﬂﬂ@ﬂr
£
Fép'ﬂ?ﬁ:‘ Enlﬂﬂ l-.-'-lﬂ-ﬂ ngg

-'5-::? Lo
T"’E"ﬂfnm ,drrfyn e ffm.:._: e

Alre| lof Joice Wife of JOHN
KNG w{hn dlEd.Aﬁ‘tLJfgﬂ 179(2]
p Agei 67Years

il d Mother
_Har Uf’?ﬁzr iﬁ fﬂ hi.{#f j}:e.r;&r

_| o b
e - - - — jtu‘ hats deft Religiour {ive
2 —— Je fus widt hir ﬁr’e,jf;; o
] .{F E‘ﬂz‘h approacher e
— g - - 3 .|'|'-l_'-.-'|,‘_,..l|'_,I Hﬁﬂ ﬂf fjﬁ,
s = = ____'_'_iﬂmnd- "Efﬁrnﬂf Fé-,)jl{_ Eﬂﬂ‘] b
— T — —|lewml |WNaarihig .'iu:.r & of ther irﬁj

eny dafes q{mrduxal = I'quim?

Repou'red with pokol 7ibeke an bobh 5odes

Aol .I"r_f?{ I ter



{5]’!31‘\ ing's recard no. .!1‘].--'}

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: St. John the Faptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

1[National Grid Reference 155 01t Date| i_l S1olTT0o1 I;'::

|
ZjMame of recordens) DAPHME HEE\; oN
3|Record Mo, of memorial (plus components i etc.) | N TE (B | | ITH T8 h-iv
4|No. of compenents or inscribed faces {record  on reverse If possible) ]
SjType of memodal: 1=Mal 2= head 3 = lomb 4 = feol & = {ablal

B O s e e s A i i R I 2

B|Matertal and geoiogy

§TONE; Limestong

TIStane mason or undertaker
hone Leund

&{Which surfaces inscribed [facing N, 5, E or W) | | Y
9{Mo. of people commemaraled = "
4=collapsed S=damaged le#t. 3 woikal yiveks =
11| Technique of Inscription: 1 = incised 2 = carved In rellef 2 = cast in relief :
4 = laad letters 5 = painted tracer of black paiti 17

t2|Condition of Inseription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = worm but decipherable

4 = partly legibie 5 = ileglble .
13|Dimensions (metric) height] i 3 |0 o |
M widlh T4 | o
Thickness {or length in case of lombs) 7 =]
14| nate of memorial I8 5584 ]Hagiﬂ:tai" S ephia Matfdo Hobloat
He Mateon of the Wiarlshouie, Wertbournsg bu. ID° AugusFIETE A -6L
“"Drawing or Pholograph ingerpton i
I

Sacced

Te THE MEMORY OF

SoPHIA MATILDA HAWKINS

who departed this life

h
e . the 47 of August (858 ,

e il e S i— Sa——

B

S ’ Aged 6R.
E'J‘. T She was upwards of 22 years
ﬁ S the Matron of the Westbeurne
Workhouse
LR . ek i




NEE (98 FooTsTONE
Lumﬂiﬁﬂj

S M H
1558,

HeoHT bl L

MAY WibTH bD
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[Speriing's Tecord nn...l.qﬂ..j

Grave Memorial Recording Form: 5t. John the Baptist, Wesibourne, W. Sussex

—_—

Nalional Grid Refercnce g4 Dy

Date] | 11 O 17 T &1 ]

L]

Mamea of recorder(s)

JOSEPHINE HALLETT

Record Ne. of memonal (plus components Liiii elc.) _ I e B | 1179 T%
Mo. of componenis of Inscribed feces (record  on reverse if possible)

N | B RS

Type of memorial: 1= flal 2 = head 3 = lomb 4 = facd § = lablet
B R s cusansisninmmsnisy B TR — [

i

&iMatledal and geology

|

LIMESTONE

T

Slone mason or wndan aker NﬂHE F:ﬂ HMD

8] Which surfaces inscrbed (facing M, 5, E or W) | ]

8|No. of people commemorated E—

10]Conditlon of monument: 1=sound  Z-disolaced I=lganing

11| Technique of inscriplion: 1 = incised 2 = carved In reliel 3 = cast in relief

W/
|
4=collapsed S=damaged [ I
B 2

4 = lead leliers 5 = painied

121!‘.‘-ur~d"ﬁm of inscription 1 = viery good 2 = clear 3 = woin but decipherable

4 = parly legible 5 = illegitle - 3
13|Dimensions (metric) helght) § 12 1] 1O |
width & | | o
Thickness {or length In case of lombs) T 1D
14] Dpate of memorial /8454 |Register Arne Macrep , Lilentbotarng
b 23 jwne ! |FuC oged 24
Drawing or Pholograph Inscription
)
(& B W Qs 8
el il

the Memory of
ANN |, the WiFe oF

AL -

GEORGE PETER WILLIAM

g meg e MASSEY and ﬁ:ughhr of

JOHN and ANN W OODMAN

R of Chichester

who died the 20%f /e 1845
Aged_ 23 Years




